COCKTAILS

Royale - cathead Vodka, St. Germaine, Pineapple, Yuzu, Plum
Verdozo - Lunazul Reposado, Chareau, Tomatillo, Coriander, Lime
Lush - Elijah Craig, Aperol, Amaro Nonino, Passionfruit, Lush Orchard Tea
Hakuto - sutlers Gin, Honeysuckle, White Peach, Lemon, Honey

Lani — Appleton Estate Rum, Mango, Turmeric, Almond Orgeat, Orange

NON-ALCOHOLIC INFUSIONS

Drinking Vinegars — Seasonal Selection of Chef Crafted Flavors
Tropic Bliss — cut Above Non-Alcoholic Tequila, Pineapple, Yuzu, Plum
Peach Fizz - Cut Above Non-Alcoholic Gin, White Peach, Lemon, Honey, Ginger Beer

Oasis Spritz — Non-Alcoholic Sparkling Wine, Passionfruit, Mango, Orange
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14

14
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WINES BY THE GLASS

Sparkling
30zgls s5ozgls btl
Krug Grande Cuvée 171° Edition Brut, Champagne, France 60| 100|500
Jeio Prosecco Superiore DOCG Brut, Conegliano Valdobbiadene, Italy 17|68
Aubry The Umstead Brut, Champagne, France 24| 110
Brick & Mortar VP Rosé Nature, Sonoma Coast, California 2022 18172
Ruinart Brut Rosé, Champagne, France 39175
White
Riesling, Hermann J. Weimer, Finger Lakes, New York 2023 15| 60
Sauvignon Blanc, Famile Baudry, Sancerre, France 2022 22|84
Pinot Grigio, Cantina Terlano Tradition, Alto-Adige, Italy 2024 16 | 64
Albarifo, Zarate, Rias Baixas, Spain 2024 16 | 64
Chardonnay, Alma de Cattleya, Sonoma Coast, California 2023 1976
Rosé
Peyrassol Les Commandeurs, Cotes de Provence, France 2024 16 | 64
Red
Chilled Red, Elena Walch Schiava, Alto-Adige, Italy 2024 16 | 64
Pinot Noir, Alexana The Umstead Cuvée, Willamette Valley, Oregon 2021 20|80
Red blend, Gail Wines Doris Red Table Wine, Sonoma Valley 2022 14|56
Bordeaux Blend, Tenuta Sette Cieli ‘“Yantra’ Toscana IGT, Tuscany, Italy 2023 18172
Cabernet Sauvignon, Band of Vintners, Napa Valley, 2022 2288

Non-Alcoholic

Wolffer Estate Spring in a Bottle Blanc de Blanc, Germany 12] 48



PREMIUM WINES BY CORAVIN

White
Sauvignon Blanc/Sémillon, Chateau Carbonnieux, Bordeaux, France 2023 24 (3 0z) 40 (50z) 160 (BTL)
Chardonnay, Roland Lavantureux Vieilles Vignes, Chablis, France 2022 24 (3 0z) 36 (5 0z) 145 (BTL)

Chardonnay, DuMOL Wester Reach, Russian River Valley, California 2022 22 (30z) 37 (50z) 150 (BTL)

Red
Pinot Noir, Peay Vineyars, West Sonoma Coast, California 2022 21 (3 0z) 33 (50z) 130 (BTL)
Nebbiolo, Paolo Scavino, Barolo, Italy 2021 26 (30z) 39 (50z) 155 (BTL)
Tempranillo, La Rioja Alta Gran Reserva 904, Rioja, Spain 2015 33 (30z) 55 (5 0z) 220 (BTL)
Cabernet Blend, Chateau Lagrange, St. Julien, Bordeaux 2015 36 (302) 60 (5 0z) 240 (BTL)
Cabernet, Pride Mountain Vineyards, Napa & Sonoma, California 2022 27 (302) 45 (5 0z) 180 (BTL)
Dessert Wine
Royal Tokaji 5 Puttonyos, Tokaji Aszu 2017 18
Chateau Doisy-Védrines, Sauternes 2003 14
Chateau d’Yquem, Sauternes 1995 (*served via Coravin) 90
Felsina Vin Santo, Tuscany, Italy 2015 15
M. Chapoutier Banyuls, Rhone, France 2012 10
Rare Wine Co. George Washington Madeira NV 14
Alvaro Domecq 1730 Pedro Ximenez Sherry 12
Kopke 20 Year Tawny Port 15

Graham’s Vintage Port 1994 28
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ALTERNATIVE BEVERAGES

Sake Selections
(4 oz pour [ 720 ml bottle)

Takatenjin ‘Soul of the Sensei’ Junmai Daiginjo
High fruit aromatics and very dry finish. Aromas of apple and grape

Dewazakura “Oka” Cherry Bouquet Ginjo
Light and dry on the palate with perfumed floral and fruit aromas

Kanbara ‘Bride of the Fox’ Junmai Ginjo
Full-bodied, crisp, savory, silky. Aromas of grilled nuts and honeydew

Nagurayama Gekkyu ‘Crescent Moon’ Junmai
A light-bodied sake with gentle aroma and a wisp of sweetness

Cider

Eric Bordelet Sydre Argelette, Normandy, France 2022

Etienne Dupont Bouché Brut (Organic), Normandy, France 2021

Etienne Dupont Reserve Aged in Calvados Barrels, Normandy, France 2021
Eric Bordelet Poire Granite, Normandy, France 2022

Christian Drouhin Poire, Normandy, France

Non-Alcoholic Wine

Prima Pave Blanc de Blanc, Italy
Riesling, Leitz Einz Zwei Zero, Rheingau, Germany
Grenache Blend, Oddbird GSM, Saint Chinian, France

19/114
15/90
15/90

1272

45
30
50
50
35

56
35
55



BEER

Craft

Fullsteam Paycheck, Pilsner, 4.5%

Edmund’s Oast Something Cold Blonde, 5%
Raleigh Brewing The First Squeeze, Wheat, 6%
Bond Brothers Oxalis, Umstead Sour, 6%
Ponysaurus A Golden Rule, Saison, 6.8 %
Trophy Trophy Wife, Session IPA, 4.9%

Bond Brothers Woodsia, Umstead IPA, 6%
Fonta Flora Well I’ll Be, Hazy IPA, 5.2%
Highland Gaelic Ale, 5.5%

Highland Oatmeal Porter, 5.9%

Bond Brothers Single Barrel, Umstead Stout, 13.4%

Macro

Miller Lite, 4.2%

Heineken, 5%

Guinness Draught, Stout, 4.2%

Cider & Selzer
Noble Cider The Village Tart, Cherry Cider, 6.4%
Blowing Rock Mountain Berry, Hard Seltzer, 4.5%

Non-Alcoholic Beer
Athletic Brewing Free Wave, Hazy IPA

Guiness 0

Durham, NC
Charleston, SC
Raleigh, NC
Cary, NC
Durham, NC
Raleigh, NC
Cary, NC
Morganton, NC
Asheville, NC
Asheville, NC
Cary, NC

Wisconsin
Holland
Ireland

Asheville, NC
Blowing Rock, NC

Stratford, CT

Ireland

9 (1602)
8

14

9 (1602)
8

"

11 (160z2)
8

8

14



SCOTCH

Ardbeg 10 Year
Ardbeg An Oa
Dewar’s

Glenfiddich 12 Year
Glenlivet 12 Year
Glenlivet 21 Year
Glenmorangie 10 Year
Glenmorangie 18 Year
Highland Park 12 Year
Highland Park 18 Year
Johnnie Walker Black
Johnnie Walker Blue

COGNAC/BRANDY

Christian Drouin Calvados
Hennessy VSOP
Hennessy XO

Hennessy VS

Hennessy Paradis

20
22
10
16
16
80
12

40
16

48

45

16
60
15
200

Johnnie Walker King George

Lagavulin 16 Year

Laphroaig 10 Year

Macallan 12 Year Sherry Cask

Macallan 12 Year Double Cask
Macallan 15 Year Double Cask
Macallan 18 Year

Macallan 25 Year

Macallan Rare Cask

Oban 14 Year

Octomore 14.1

Louis XIII

Remy Martin VSOP
Remy Martin XO
St. Remy VSOP
Courvoisier VSOP

Pricing listed is based on a standard 1.5 ounce pour.
Cocktails and mixed beverages subject to upcharge.

Louis XllIl is per .5 ounce pour.

125
22
17
22
22

45
75
315
70
25
70

150 | 300 | 450
14
60
10

14



Angel’s Envy Rye

Bulleit Rye

Crown Royal

Hibiki Harmony

Jack Daniels

Jameson

Knob Creek Rye

Michter’s Single Barrel Rye

Angel’s Envy

Basil Hayden

Blade & Bow

Buffalo Trace

Bulleit 10 Year

Booker’s

Eagle Rare

Elijah Craig

Four Roses Single Barrel

25
12
13
30
10
11

18
16

17
14
14
16
15
28
17
10

15

WHISKEY/RYE

Redemption Rye 1
Rittenhouse Rye 1
Sagamore Double Oak Rye 18
Sazerac Rye 12
Woodford Reserve Rye 12
Whistlepig Piggyback Rye 6yr 17
Willett Family Estate Rye 20
BOURBON
Four Roses Small Batch 13
Green River Wheated 15
Jefferson’s Ocean 25
Jefferson’s Reserve 18
Knob Creek 14
Maker’s Mark 13
Old Forester 1920 18
Woodford Reserve 14
Woodford Reserve Double Oaked 20

Pricing listed is based on a standard 1.5 ounce pour.
Cocktails and mixed beverages subject to upcharge.



RUM

Appleton Estate Signature
Brugal 1888

Goslings Black Seal

Muddy River Carolina Silver
Muddy River Coconut
Muddy River Spiced

GIN

Beefeater

Bombay Sapphire
Cardinal

Cardinal Barrel Rested
Conniption American
Conniption Navy Strength
Hendricks’s

11

12
10
10
10
10

10
1"

13
14
12

13

Mount Gay Eclipse
Myers

Plantation 5 Year
Pyrat XO Reserve
Zacapa 23 Year

Monkey 47
Nolet’s Silver
Plymouth
Sutler’s
Tanqueray
Tanqueray Ten
The Botanist

Pricing listed is based on a standard 1.5 ounce pour.
Cocktails and mixed beverages subject to upcharge.

10
10
13
12

14

20
14
12
16
10
12
12



Belvedere
Cathead

Chopin

Ciroc

Grey Goose

Grey Goose Citron

Casamigos Blanco
Casamigos Reposado
Clase Azul Reposado
Clase Azul Gold Joven
Del Maguey Mezcal
Don Julio Anejo

Don Julio Blanco

Don Julio 1942

12
10
1
1"
13
13

16
17
50
90
18
18
14
50

VODKA

Grey Goose L’Orange 13
Grey Goose La Poire 13
Ketel One 12
Stolichnaya 10
Stolichnaya Vanilla 10
Tito’s 13
TEQUILA/MEZCAL
El Tesoro Reposado 20
Lunazul Blanco 10
Lunazul Reposado 1
Patrén Grand Platinum 55
Patrén Silver 13
Siete Leguas Reposado 16
Tequila Ocho Plata 16

Pricing listed is based on a standard 1.5 ounce pour.
Cocktails and mixed beverages subject to upcharge



APERITIFS

Aperol

Averna

Amaro Nonino
Bailey’s

Campari

Cantera Negra
Cointreau

Cynar

Chartreuse Green
Chartreuse Yellow
Disaronno Amaretto
Drambuie

10
16
12

10
1

13
14
1

20
20
10

14

Eda Ryhne
Fernet Branca
Frangelico
Grappa

Grand Marnier
Kahlua
Limoncello
Montenegro
Oak City Amaretto
Pimm’s No. 1
Sambuca
Sambuca Black

Pricing listed is based on a standard 1.5 ounce pour.
Cocktails and mixed beverages subject to upcharge

12
12
10
12
14
10

12
10
10
10
10



